TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM787506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/14/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VERISTOR SYSTEMS, LLC		02/14/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERINEXT CORP.
Street Address:	4 SENTRY PARKWAY EAST, SUITE 300
City:	BLUE BELL
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19422
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226637	VERISTOR
Registration Number:	6289646	V VERISTOR
Registration Number:	6663246	V
Registration Number:	6559005	FF
Registration Number:	6559004	FORTY8FIFTY LABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-756-2132 Phone: Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051664-0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (051664-0022)
SIGNATURE:	/EC FOR SK/

DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Verinext-Certificates_of_Merger (Veristor Systems, LLC into Verinext Corp.)#page1.tif source=Verinext-Certificates_of_Merger (Veristor Systems, LLC into Verinext Corp.)#page2.tif source=Verinext-Certificates_of_Merger (Veristor Systems, LLC into Verinext Corp.)#page3.tif source=Verinext-Certificates_of_Merger (Veristor Systems, LLC into Verinext Corp.)#page4.tif source=Verinext-Certificates_of_Merger (Veristor Systems, LLC into Verinext Corp.)#page5.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VERISTOR SYSTEMS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "VERINEXT CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "VERINEXT CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 7:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

6545256 8100M SR# 20230499186 Authentication: 202706485 Date: 02-14-23

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is Verinext Corp.
, a Foreign Corporation.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Pennsylvania
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is Veristor Systems, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is Verinext Corp.
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is
4 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 300, Blue Bell, PA 19422-2311
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 4 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 300, Blue Bell, PA 19422-2311
THE PERSON AND THE PERSON OF T

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:59 AM 02/14/2023
FILED 07:59 AM 02/14/2023
SR 20230499186 - File Number 6545256

RECORDED: 02/16/2023

•	sign Corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed by it's authorized officer, this	13th day of February,
A.D., <u>2023</u> .	
	DocuSigned by:
	Brian Galun
	By:
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Brian Glahn

Print or type